FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (the
“Amendment”) is made on this the 23rd day of _January 2026 by and between the
BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF VICKSBURG (“City”), and Cedar Hill

Cemetery Association(“Association”)

WHEREAS, City and Association are parties to that certain Memorandum of Understanding dated
November 4, 2024 (the “MOU”) wherefore the parties agreed to work together to develop and promote a
sustainable program of guided tours at the City owned Cedar Hill Cemetery (“Cemetery”) for the purpose
of entertainment and enrichment and to raise funds for the maintenance and improvements of the Cemetery.

WHEREAS, said MOU expires on November 4, 2026 unless the parties mutually agree in writing
to extend the terms of the MOU.

WHEREAS, both parties desire for the MOU to be extended for an additional two (2) years.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable
considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Memorandum of Understanding dated November 4, 2024 shall hereby be
extended for an additional two (2) year period with the ending date to be November 4,
2028.

2. That the remaining provisions of the MOU not modified or amended by this First Amendment shall
remain in full force and effect.

MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY CEDAR HILL CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
OF VICKSBURG, a political subdivision of
the State of Mississippi
Y . .
BY: By: _ J /Leuq_e. /ﬂ/{ MVV
Willis Thompson, Mayor Therese Winschel
DATE: _ 01/23/2026 Title: President

DATE: /-20-2027 [»



23rd

January

01/23/2026




